

NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 7, 2023

CONTACT: Public Information Office

PIO@nscb.state.nv.us

(702) 486-1139

CONTRACTORS BOARD WELCOMES DAVID BEHAR AS DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATIONS

LAS VEGAS and RENO, NEV. – The Nevada State Contractors Board announced David Behar as Director of Investigations, following the retirement of Paul Rozario.

"David is a natural replacement to continue advancing the enforcement goals of the Contractors Board," said NSCB Executive Officer Margi A. Grein. "His background has given him unique interactions with individuals committing unlawful acts, and he understands the gravity of consequences to the public's health, safety, and wellbeing that these situations result in. We look forward to having his knowledge and innovative strategies integrated into our daily operations."

Preceding his employment with the Board, Behar held a career in federal law enforcement working for the Drug Enforcement Administration in Los Angeles and Las Vegas for 25 years. He served as Special Agent and Group Supervisor during his tenure where he partnered with numerous state and local agencies to disrupt and dismantle some of the world's most sophisticated drug and money laundering organizations.

"Reducing harm to consumers by way of unlawful construction practices is paramount to promoting trust and confidence among our construction workforce," Behar stated. "As I continue to guide the investigative work of the Contractors Board, I look forward to placing strong emphasis on customer service and timely resolution of complaints, while collaborating on proactive outreach strategies to keep the most vulnerable populations in our communities from being victimized."

###

The Nevada State Contractors Board is committed to ensuring the integrity and professionalism of the construction industry in Nevada. The NSCB has the responsibility to promote quality construction by Nevada licensed contractors through a regulatory licensing system designed to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. For more information about the Nevada State Contractors Board, please visit www.nscb.nv.gov.

Follow the Board on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

NORTHERN NEVADA OFFICE: 5390 Kietzke Ln., #102, Reno, NV 89511

(775) 688-1141

SOUTHERN NEVADA OFFICE: 8400 West Sunset Road, Suite 150, Las Vegas, NV 89113

(702) 486-1100

(Please note new Southern Nevada address) www.nscb.nv.gov